505784415 11/20/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5831243

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UIH-RT US LLC	11/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHANGHAI UNITED IMAGING HEALTHCARE CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 2258 CHENGBEI ROAD, JIADING DISTRICT	
City:	SHANGHAI	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	201807	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16665197	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 19175283802

Email: docketing@metis-ip.com
Correspondent Name: XIAOBING ZHANG

Address Line 1: PO BOX 423

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20618-0217US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	XIAOBING ZHANG	
SIGNATURE:	/Xiaobing Zhang/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=UIH-RT to Shanghai-Signed-Assignment-20618-0217US01#page1.tif

PATENT 505784415 REEL: 051074 FRAME: 0141

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

UIH-RT US LLC ("Assignor"), a U.S. corporation, with offices at 1590 Solano Way, Suite A, Concord, CA 94520 is owner of the inventions or improvements set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. 15/182,080, of BOSE et al., entitled UNIFIED TRAJECTORY GENERATION PROCESS AND SYSTEM, filed June 14, 2016, (the "Patent Application"). Shanghai United Imaging Healthcare Co., Ltd., ("Assignee"), a Chinese corporation, with offices at No. 2258 Chengbei Rd., Jiading Industrial District, Shanghai, China, 201807 desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto Assignee.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents that may issue from the Patent Application to Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

UIH-	RT US LLC (Assignor)	i
By:		Date: 30No206
	Name: NI, Cheng	
	Title: CEO	

PATENT REEL: 051074 FRAME: 0142

RECORDED: 11/20/2019